ADZS-U4050WL-EZKIT User Guide
UG-1165
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
ADZS-U4050WL-EZKIT for the ADuCM4050 Microcontroller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 25
INTRODUCTION
This user guide describes the ADZS-U4050WL-EZKIT that is

ADZS-U4050WL-EZKIT User Guide UG-1165
Rev. 0 | Page 23 of 25
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 9.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1 20 pF, 16 V, ±5%, 0402, C0G AVX Corp. 0402YA200JAT2A
5 C11, C13, C15, C28,
C53
0.01 μF, 16 V, 10%, 0402, X7R AVX Corp.
0402YC103KAT2A
13 C12, C19, C49, C50,
C61 to C69
0.1 μF, 35 V, 10%, 0402, X7R TDK
445-6901-2-ND
2 C16, C54 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 20%, 0603, X5R AVX Corp. 06036D475MAT2A
3 C2, C7, C48 20 pF, 16 V, ±5%, 0402, C0G AVX Corp. 0402YA200JAT2A
6 C20 to C22, C40, C42,
C44
5600 pF, 25 V, X7R, 10%, 0402 Murata
GRM155R71E562KA01D
1 C3 0.47 μF, 16 V, 10%, 0402, JB TDK 445-10942-2-ND
1 C30 4.7 μF, 10 V, 10%, 0603, X6S Murata 490-10464-2-ND
1 C35 1 μF, 16 V, 10%, 0603, X5R KEMET 399-5090-2-ND
2 C36, C37 1000 pF, 50 V, 5%, 1206 AVX Corp. 12065A102JAT2A
1 C38 10 μF, 16 V, 10%, 1210, X5R AVX Corp. 1210YD106KAT2A
23 C4, C5, C14, C17, C18,
C23 to C27, C31, C32,
C39, C41, C43, C45,
C47, C52, C55, C57, C70,
C72, C73
0.1 μF, 10 V, 10%, 0402, X5R AVX Corp.
0402ZD104KAT2A
1 C46 0.1 μF, 16 V, 10%, 0402, X7R Taiyo Yuden 587-1451-2-ND
1 C51 1 μF, 50 V, 10%, 0603, X5S Taiyo Yuden 587-2400-2-ND
1 C58 2.2 μF, 10 V, 10%, 0805, X5R AVX Corp. 0805ZD225KAT2A
2 C59, C60 18 pF, 50 V, 5%, 0402, NP0 Murata GRM1555C1H180JA01D
2 C6, C56 1 μF, 6.3 V, 20%, 0402, X5R Murata 490-1319-2-ND
5 C8, C29, C33, C34, C71 10 μF, 6.3 V, 20%, 0603, X5R Murata 490-3896-2-ND
2 C9,  8 pF, 16 V, ±0.5 pF, 0402, COG AVX Corp. 0402YA8R0DAT2A
1 D1 Buzzer, 75 dB, 3 V, 4 kHz Digikey 490-4683-2-ND
1 D2 200 mA, BAS40DW, SOT-363 Digikey BAS40DW-04FDITR-ND
1 D3 30 A, GSOT05, SOT23-3 Vishay GSOT05-E3-08
2 D4, D10 15 kV, ESDA5V3SC6, SOT95P280X145-6N Digikey 497-6633-1-ND
2 D5, D7 15 kV, ESD7004, DFN50P250X100-10N ON Semiconductors ESD7004MUTAG